

1600 Pioneer Tower 888 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, Oregon 97204 503.221.1440

503.802.2168 Fax: 503.972.3868 david.white@tonkon.com

David F. White

May 6, 2011

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 550 Capitol St. N.E., #215 P. O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Attention: Administrative Hearings Division

> Re: UM 926 – Request for Order to Sign Bonneville Power Administration Revised Residential Exchange Program Settlement Agreement and the Residential Exchange Program Settlement Implementation Agreement

Dear Sir or Madam:

On May 3, 2011, Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") submitted an application requesting that the Commission require it to sign the Revised REP Settlement Agreement as defined therein (the "Application"). On March 22, 2011, PGE filed a request (the "Initial Request") asking the Commission to require it to sign the Residential Exchange Program Settlement Agreement ("Original REP Settlement Agreement") and the proposed form of Residential Exchange Program Settlement Implementation Agreement between Bonneville Power Administration ("BPA") and PGE ("REP Settlement Implementation Agreement") if BPA offers this implementing agreement to PGE. On April 11, 2011, the Commission issued Order No. 11-114, ordering PGE to sign the Original REP Settlement Agreement and if offered by BPA, the REP Settlement Implementation Agreement. A copy of the form of the REP Settlement Implementation Agreement is attached as Exhibit 2 to the Initial Request, and its terms are summarized in the Initial Request.

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Administrative Hearings Division May 6, 2011 Page 2

PGE hereby supplements its Application to request that the Commission issue an order requiring it to sign (i) the Revised REP Settlement Agreement and (ii) the REP Settlement Implementation Agreement if BPA offers this implementing agreement to PGE.

Sincerely,

DilWhit

David F. White, On Behalf of Portland General Electric Company

DFW/cmc/kw Enclosure

cc: UM 926 Service List

001991/00314/2867412v1

TONKONTORPup ATTORNEYS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 6th day of May, 2011, I served the foregoing Supplement to PGE's UM 926 - Request for Order to Sign Bonneville Power Administration Revised Residential Exchange Program Settlement Agreement by e-mail and/or mailing a copy thereof, to each party that has not waived paper service, in a sealed, first-class postage prepaid envelope, addressed to each party listed below and depositing in the US mail at Portland, Oregon.

Mark Hellman Oregon Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Email: marc.hellman@state.or.us

Douglas C. Tingey Asst. General Counsel Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon, IWTC13 Portland, OR 97204 Email: <u>doug.tingey@pgn.com</u>

Randall Dahlgren Portland General Electric Company 121 SW Salmon, 1WTC13 Portland, OR 97204 Email: <u>pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com</u>

Paul Graham Oregon Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St. NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Email: paul.graham@state.or.us

Oregon Dockets Pacificorp dba Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 Anne Morrow PO Box 3621 Portland, OR 97208

Natalie Hocken Vice President and General Counsel Pacificorp 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 97232 Email: <u>natalie.hocken@pacificorp.com</u>

Jason Eisdorfer CUB Energy Program Director 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205

Stephanie S. Andrus Assistant Attorney General Oregon Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St. NE Salem, OR 97301-4096

TONKON TORP LLP

Dalwhite Bv:

David F. White, OSB NO. 01138 Attorneys for Portland General Electric Company